

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1979/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2004 in Criminal Petition No. 5147/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT HYDERABAD)

BHOLA BABA @ ABDUL HAKIM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 27/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Seraj Ahmad, Adv. for
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We agree with the finding recorded by the High Court that a case for quashing the criminal proceedings is not made out.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master